#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/18/2024 FORM APPROVED

FREFIX TAG  REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  An extended complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 5/29/24 through 5/30/24 and 6/3/24 through 6/4/24. Areas surveyed included medication errors, care to treat infection, care to prevent falls, care to prevent rehospitalization, and elopement. Good Samaritan Society Sioux Fai's Village was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F658 and F684.  On 5/30/24:  *At 10:41 a.m. administrator H and director of nursing D were given verbal and written notification of the immediate jeopardy and a request for a removal plan identified related to resident elopement at F684.  On 5/31/24:  *At 8:35 a.m. the removal plan was received.  *At 8:45 a.m. the removal plan was accepted.  On 6/3/24 at 8:30 a.m. while on-site the survey team verified the immediacy was removed.	CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				OINIR IAC	7. 0936-039	
ANAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  SUMMARY SUXTEMENT OR GERICIENCES 391 5 MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106  SUMMARY SUXTEMENT OR GERICIENCES 391 5 MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106  SUMMARY SUXTEMENT OR GERICIENCES PLUE REPORT OF CORRECTION WILLS REPRODUCED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  FROM INITIAL COMMENTS  An extended complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483. Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 5/29/24 through 6/42/4. Areas surveyed included madication errors, care to treat infection, care to prevent rehapplicalization, and elopement. Good Samaritan Society Sloux F-81's Village was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F655 and f684.  On 5/30/24:  "At 10-41 a.m. administrator H and director of nursing D were given verbal and written notification of the immediate jeopardy and a request for a removal plan identified related to resident elopement at F684.  On 6/3/24 at 8.30 a.m. while on-site the survey team verified the immediacy was removed.  The current cansus: 158 residents.  F658 Services Provided Meet Professional Standards Ses Polyment of the immediacy was removed.  The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health  BODAMENT STATE AND THE PROPROPRIATE DISTRIBUTION OF TIME AND THE CONSTRUCTOR OF OF T				1 ' '	l ' -'			COMPLETED	
INAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  SUDIX FALLS, SD 57106  SUMANAY STATEMENT OF GERCIENCIES GEACH DEFOICING WASTE REPRESEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  FOR INITIAL COMMENTS  An extended complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 5/29/24 through 5/00/24 and 3/3/24 through 6/3/24. Areas surveyed included medication errors, care to treat infection, care to provent falls, care to prevent rehospitalization, and elopement. Good Samaritan Society Sloux F-rits Village was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F658 and F684.  On 5/30/24: "At 10-41 a.m. administrator H and director of nursing D were given verbal and written notification of the immediate jopopardy and a request for a removal plan identified related to resident elopement at F684.  On 6/3/24 at 8.30 a.m. while on-site the survey team verified the immediate yeas removed.  The current census: 158 residents.  F 658 SSRID  OR 6/3/24 at 8.30 a.m. while on-site the survey team verified the immediate yeas removed.  The services provided Meet Professional Standards  OFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health  BEADAMENT OF CORPECTION OF PROPERSURPLEE REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE  STILLE WASTER  STILLE WASTER  BRETT ADDRESS, CITY, STATE ZIP CORPE RECHARCH SUSTER ALL OF CORPECTIONS  CRACK CORRECTIONS OF CORPECTIONS  CRACK CORRECTIONS OF CORPECTIONS  PRETTY TAG			425045	B WING			1		
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES (PACH DEPICIENCIES) (PACH DEPICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY PULL TAG  FOR TAG  INITIAL COMMENTS  An extended complaint health survey for complaint of the survey for complaint of for S/29/24 through 6/30/24 and 6/3/24 through 6/30/24 areas surveyed included medication errors, care to treat infection, care to prevent rehapsilization, and elopement. Good Samaritan Society Sloux F-is Village was found not in complainace with the following requirements: F669 and F684.  On 5/30/24:  "At 10/41 a.m. administrator H and director of nursing D were given verbal and written notification of the immediate jeopardy and a request for a removal plan was accepted.  On 6/30/24 at 8.30 a.m. while on-sile the survey team verified the immediacy was removed.  The current census: 158 residents. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) (Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must-  (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health	NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	435045	B. Willo		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 06/	04/2024	
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   10   PREFIX   REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION   10   PREFIX   REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION   10   PREFIX   TAG   REGULATORY OR LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION   10   PREFIX			UV FALLONII LACE		39	801 S MARION RD			
F 000  INITIAL COMMENTS  An extended complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 5/20/24 through 5/30/24 and 6/3/24 through 6/4/24. Areas surveyed included medication errors, care to treat infection, care to provent falls, care to prevent rehospitalization, and elopement. Good Samaritan Society Sioux F-2*s Willage was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F658 and F684.  On 5/30/24:  "At 10-41 a.m. administrator H and director of nursing D were given verbal and written notification of the immediate jeopardy and a request for a removal plan was received.  "At 8-35 a.m. the removal plan was accepted.  On 6/3/24 at 8.30 a.m. while on-site the survey team verified the immediacy was removed.  The current census: 158 residents.  F 658  Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i)  \$483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive care plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must.  (i) Meet professional standards of quality, This RECUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health	GOOD SA	MARHAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		S	IOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
F 000  INITIAL COMMENTS  An extended complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 493, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 5/29/24 through 5/30/24 and 6/3/24 through 6/4/24. Areas surveyed included medication errors, care to treat infection, care to prevent fells, care to prevent rehospitalization, and elopement. Good Samaritan Society Sloux Far's Village was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F658 and F684.  On 5/30/24:  *At 10/41 a.m. administrator H and director of nursing D were given verbal and written notification of the immediate jeopardy and a request for a removal plan learnified related to resident elopement at F684.  On 5/31/24:  *At 8:35 a.m. the removal plan was received.  *At 8:45 a.m. the removal plan was accepted.  On 6/3/24 at 8:30 a.m. while on-site the survey team verified the immediacy was removed.  The current census: 158 residents.  Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(0)(1)  \$483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must.  (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by:  Based on South Dakota Department of Health  **Based on South Dakota Department of Health	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREF		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION	
An extended complaint health survey for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B. requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 5729/24 through 5730/24 and 6/3/24 through 674/24. Areas surveyed included medication errors, care to treat infection, care to prevent falls, care to prevent rehospitalization, and elopement. Good Samaritan Society Sloux Fa/is Village was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F658 and F684.  On 5/30/24:  *At 10.41 a.m. administrator H and director of nursing D were given verbal and written notification of the immediate jeopardy and a request for a removal plan identified related to resident elopement at F684.  On 5/31/24:  *At 8.45 a.m. the removal plan was accepted.  *At 8.45 a.m. the removal plan was accepted.  On 6/3/24 at 8.30 a.m., while on-site the survey team verified the immediacy was removed.  The current census: 158 residents.  Services Provided Meet Professional Standards  CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) (comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health  **BORNMENT SIGNATURE**  TILE  **MIDATE**  At time of survey resident one no longer resided in facility.  2. By 6/21/24 Director of Nursing or Designee will review all blood sugar orders in the facility and ensure orders are appropriate when addressing high or low blood sugars. During this audit Director of					_	DEFICIENCE			
compliance with 42 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, requirements for Long Term Care facilities was conducted from 5/29/24 through 6/30/24 and 6/3/24 through 6/3/24 through 5/30/24 and 6/3/24 through 6/4/24. Areas surveyed included medication errors, care to treat infection, care to prevent falls, care to prevent rehospitalization, and elopement. Good Samaritan Society Sioux F-a*'s Village was found not in compliance with the following requirements: F658 and F684.  On 5/30/24:  *At 10:41 a.m. administrator H and director of nursing D were given verbal and written notification of the immediate jeopardy and a request for a removal plan identified related to resident elopement at F684.  On 5/31/24:  *At 8:35 a.m. the removal plan was received.  *At 8:45 a.m. the removal plan was accepted.  On 6/3/24 at 8:30 a.m. while on-site the survey team verified the immediacy was removed.  The current consus: 158 residents.  F 658  Services Provided Meet Professional Standards  CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health  BEDBATENC PROVIDER/RUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVES SIGNATURE  TILE  **CRIDATE**  **CRIDAT	F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	:	F	000	٠			
*At 8:35 a.m. the removal plan was received.  *At 8:45 a.m. the removal plan was accepted.  On 6/3/24 at 8:30 a.m. while on-site the survey team verified the immediacy was removed.  The current census: 158 residents. Services Provided Meet Professional Standards CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3)(i)  \$483.21(b)(3) Comprehensive Care Plans The services provided or arranged by the facility, as outlined by the comprehensive care plan, must- (i) Meet professional standards of quality. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on South Dakota Department of Health  *F658  F658  1. At time of survey resident one no longer resided in facility. 2. By 6/21/24 Director of Nursing or Designee will review all blood sugar orders in the facility and ensure orders are appropriate when addressing high or low blood sugars. During this audit Director of  **RODATERY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE  **F658  F658  **F658  **F658  **Intervel Yes ident one no longer resided in facility. 2. By 6/21/24 Director of Nursing or Designee will review all blood sugar orders in the facility and ensure orders are appropriate when addressing high or low blood sugars. During this audit Director of		compliance with 42 Orequirements for Long conducted from 5/29/6/3/24 through 6/4/24 medication errors, caprevent falls, care to and elopement. Good Fails Village was four following requirement. On 5/30/24: *At 10:41 a.m. admin nursing D were given notification of the immarequest for a removal.	FR Part 483, Subpart B, g Term Care facilities was 24 through 5/30/24 and b. Areas surveyed included re to treat infection, care to prevent rehospitalization, d Samaritan Society Sioux and not in compliance with the tas: F658 and F684.  istrator H and director of a verbal and written nediate jeopardy and a l plan identified related to			·			
		*At 8:35 a.m. the rem *At 8:45 a.m. the rem On 6/3/24 at 8:30 a.m. team verified the imm The current census: Services Provided Mi CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) §483.21(b)(3) Comporthe services provide as outlined by the comust- (i) Meet professional This REQUIREMENT by:	n. while on-site the survey nediacy was removed.  158 residents. eet Professional Standards (i) rehensive Care Plans d or arranged by the facility, mprehensive care plan, standards of quality.	F	658	<ol> <li>At time of survey resident one longer resided in facility.</li> <li>By 6/21/24 Director of Nursin Designee will review all blood orders in the facility and ensu orders are appropriate when addressing high or low blood</li> </ol>	g or sugar re	6129122	
(1) MALLA BULLLA Administrator (0/28/14)	ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR					(X6) DATE	
				1	Ar	ministruter (	2119	3174	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether of not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Event ID Z2IG11

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolet N 2 8 2024

Facility ID: 0008

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 25

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILO		CONSTRUCTION	7.500	SURVEY PLETED	
		435045	B. WING		40.50		04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  MARITAN SOCIETY SIO			39	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD NOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	.D BE PRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	(SD DOH) complaint interview, and policy ensure one of one sa *Midodrine (blood pr administered as orde *Zofran (anti-nausea administered as orde *Physician had been (blood sugar) level b *Condition had been following an interven for a low blood suga *Prescribed medicat they had been prepa *Medications that had ocumented. Findings include:  1. Review of the 5/9 revealed, "there w beside his [resident  2. Review of resider record (EMR) revealed *He had been admit returned to the hosp *His diagnoses inclu (heart attack), type 2 nausea.  *A physician's order "Midodrine HCI Oral (Midodrine HCI) give related to HYPOTEI (195.2) until 05/11/20 by mouth 2 times a 4-This medication had at 7:00 am, 11:00 a.	review, record review, review, the provider failed to ampled resident's (1): essure medication) had been ered. medication) had been ered. notified of a blood glucose elow 70 as ordered. assessed by a nurse tion that had been provided of the failed of a blood glucose elow 70 as ordered. assessed by a nurse tion that had been provided of the failed of	F	658	Nursing or Designee will also the medication administration record of all residents on the 700/800 (rehab) unit to ensure orders are accurate per physical does not recur, Director of Nor Designee will educate nure hypoglycemic policy, medical administration of five residents for each who experience the phone of Nursing or design audit five residents, rotating different residents for each who experience high or low sugars to ensure repeat blo occurs within 15 minutes. A also cover physician notifical was followed for high or low sugar. Audit will be comple weekly x4 and bi-weekly x2 Director of Nursing or Designation of five residents administration of five residents rotating to different reside each audit. Audit will be coweekly x4 and bi-weekly x2 weekly x4 and bi-weekly x2 weekly x4 and bi-weekly x2 weekly x4 and bi-weekly x2 and	ire ician tice fursing rses on ation tation tation tation tation tation tation tation the or aift. d the nee will g to audit, blood od sugar audit will ation w blood ted ted the cation ents, nts for ompleted	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
		435045	B. WING			06/04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		39	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	*There had been no regarding the medicaroom on 5/8/24 that is physician had been in had been destroyed. *On 5/8/24 at 9:19 p. glucose level of 69A physician order for times a day]. Call PC blood sugar is >400 c bedtime."On 5/8/24 at 11:24 blood glucose level was health status note indicated "Patient's indicated in	documentation in the EMR titions found in resident 1's he had not taken, the notified, or the medications of the had a blood of the had been on the had been on the had been on the had been on the had been of the had be	F	358	results of these audits will be brought to QAPI committee meeting by Director of Nursing designee and continued until fa demonstrates sustained complias determined by the committee.	ance	

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED
		435045	B. WNG_		06/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
F 658	Continued From page	⇒ 3	F	558	
	revealed: *Resident 1's "wife fo on the night stand." *The "Pills will be give Manager."				
	Interview for Mental S				
	worker (SW) M reveated and seed on 5/8/24 at approximate the concerns about revomiting, blood gluco found at his bedside. *An investigation had concerns at that time *SW M had been presmall cup containing resident 1's nightstart-These medications and the seed of the concerns at the seed of the seed of the concerns at the seed of the see	en filed by resident 1's wife mately 6:00 p.m. regarding esident 1's nausea and ose levels, and medications if been initiated into her esent in the room when a two pills had been found on and.  Were given to the nurse on hose were not medications			
	she provided, and the overnight in SW M'sThe small cup contegiven to administrato by SW M.  6. Interview on 5/30/2 administrator H reveal	ey were then stored locked office. aining two pills had been or H on the morning of 5/9/24  24 at 10:08 a.m. with aled: 1/9/24 SW M had given him a			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			1			С	
		435045	B. WING			06/	04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	E		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	4-404 HERRICH TO THE	I SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	1's room on the evented the had given the sm to director of nursing the had been aware on 5/8/24 regarding multiple would have experinvestigation regarding.  7. Interview on 6/3/24 12:42 p.m. with DON the medication for "twice augmentation administration of the medication administration administration of the medication administration and the pills found in residually documentation in the two pills, the investigates the would have expedication and stalso have been notificationed those medication and stalso have been notificationed the medicationed the medication and stalso have been notificationed the medicationed the	shad been found in resident ing of 5/8/24.  all cup containing two pills (DON) D. a grievance had been filed esident 1. cted DON D to complete an ing those concerns.  at 8:38 a.m. and again at D revealed: ne had been ordered by the day". It been administered three hree times again on 5/8/24. In had been entered into the action record incorrectly. In us to enter it correctly. In ware of this medication  19/24 administrator H had in containing 2 pills. It been completed regarding the central of the pills, however, cument the destruction of the central of the pills, however, cument the destruction of the central of the pills and the pills of the central of the pills, however, cument the destruction of the central of the pills of the pills of the central of the pills of the completed, or the dications. In the physician should be that the resident had not the central of the pills of the pills of the pills of the central of the pills of the pills of the central of the pills of the pills of the central of the pills of the central of the physician should be different that the resident had not the central of the pills of the pi	F	658			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE (	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
		435045	B. WING	<del></del>	06/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUX FALLS VILLAGE	390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 S MARION RD OUX FALLS, SD 57106	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE!	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE COMPLETION
F 658	8:09 a.mThe physician had hours as neededShe would have e EMR that the physician had have beerrorShe had not been not been administer. 8. Interview on 6/4/care leader /RN G expected: *When resident 1 h the physician to har after the necessary *A blood glucose leafter 15 minutes if the foliation of the physician has assessment includice level to have been 9. Review of the properties of the physician to have been 9. Review of the properties of the pr	ordered a dose every 12 expected documentation in the cian was contacted before arly dose. een considered a medication aware that the medication had red as ordered.  24 at 11:06 a.m. with clinical revealed she would have  and a blood glucose level of 69 are been notified immediately are had been provided. Evel to have been rechecked the initial reading was below and been administered a nursing and a repeated blood glucose completed after 15 minutes.  Evel to have been rechecked the initial reading was below and been administered a nursing and a repeated blood glucose completed after 15 minutes.  Evel to have been rechecked the initial reading was below and been administered a nursing and a repeated blood glucose completed after 15 minutes.  Evel to have been rechecked the initial reading was below as the initial r	F 658	DEFICIENCY	
	*"The rule of 15 sho symptoms of hypog of glucose Repe	ould be followed when glycemia occur: give 15 grams at blood glucose test after 15 w the target, give another 15 r carbohydrate."			

PRINTED: 06/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			E SURVEY PLETED	
		435045 B. WING					C 5/04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3901	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S MARION RD JX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC !DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 658	10. Review of the pro- Medication: Administration policy revealed" *"Purpose: To administration and in a timely manne" *"An incident report was medication errors." *"Do not leave medication errors." *"Do not leave medication the table unless there to do so, and the resiself-administration. If assessed for safety of there is not a physicial medication with the resident until the medication with the resident until the medication with the resident until the medication reported promptly to resident and or respondent and or respondent and or respondent and or error- Toreparation or administration or administration or administration or professionals providing professionals providing professional standard various practice regulations of the professional standard various practice regulations provided in the professional standard various practice regulations and councils." *"Medication Error Ty-When the resident r	ration Including Scheduling ster medications correctly er." rill be completed for all ations at the bedside or at e is a specific physician order dent has been evaluated for the resident has not been if self-administration and an order to leave the esident, stay with the lication is taken and you swallow."  vider's 3/29/2024 Medication it: error occurs, it will be the attending physician, insible party and the observed or identified stration of medication or out in accordance with the por accepted professional these which apply to any services. Accepted als and principles include the lations in each State, and cepted health standards al organizations, boards,  pes Wrong Dose/Amount ereives an amount of eater than or less than the lie physician."	F	658				

Facility ID: 0008

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MU IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILT		PLE CONSTRUCTION  3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		435045	B. WING		C 06/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	OUX FALLS VILLAGE .	2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDERICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 658	interval from its sch-"Omission- The fail dose to a resident to due"  "Transcription Error an order."  12. Review of the particle Medication: Disposal revealed:  "To ensure accura Disposal of any me under local, state a consultation of the disposal procedure the resident's name prescription number date of disposition"  "Wasted/Dropped non-narcotic medic buster or pharmacy destruction. Documerason for the dest Quality of Care CFR(s): 483.25  § 483.25 Quality of Quality of Quality of care is a applies to all treatmeracity residents. Bassessment of a residents received accordance with proceive plan, and the	ident within a predefined leduled administration time" lure to administer an ordered by the time the next dose is or- Inaccurate transcription of provider's 8/01/2023 ition (Disposal) policy te disposal of medications idication Will be carried out and federal guidelines or in pharmacist in the appropriate or Documentation will include or medication name, or (as applicable), quantity, and the involved staff member or Refused Medications: For eations destroy using drug or approved method of ment in medical record the ruction."	F 68		taken.  vas  ork-up  ors.  e's  ed on  sted to

PRINTED: 06/18/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						C		
		435045	B. WNG_	B. WING			04/2024	
NAME OF PR	ROYIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	FREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
COOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	IX FALLS VILLAGE		39	901 S MARION RD			
GOOD SA	WARTAN SOCIETT SICE	X PACES VILLAGE		SI	OUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  .	ID PREFII TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	Continued From page by: A. Based on review of		F	684	By 6/21/24 Director of Nursing     Designee will check functional     all wander guards and orders wandered to check functionality	ity of will be		
	Department of Health	(SD DOH) facility reported review, interview and policy			updated to check functionality daily.			
		iled to ensure of one of one nad been accurately door alarm had been			<ol> <li>To ensure deficient practice do not recur, all staff were educat on 5/30/24 on elopement policy/procedure via in person</li> </ol>	ted		
	and in writing on 5/30 administrator H and d	irector of nursing (DON) D ardy related to resident			hallway and department inservices. Those who were not attendance were called via phonuse S was educated on 5/28 on the process for calling DON/Administrator immediate when resident safety is at risk.	one. /24 ely		
	notified of a request for	istrator H and DON D were or a removal plan.			including elopements. Nurse S also educated on the next step the policy to initiate a head co	was of unt of		
	On 5/31/24:  *At 8:35 a.m. the rem  *At 8:45 a.m. the rem  On 6/3/24:  *At 8:30 a.m. while or verified the immediac	oval was accepted.  a-site the survey team			all residents when a door alarr sounded with no explanation. C.N.A. T received a final correct on 5/28/24 for lack of rounding during shift when elopement to place. C.N.A. T also received	tive g ook		
	message was sent to summarized the educe elopement. This serve education for all empl to complete education required to complete next shift. RN S was entered to sent the summarized the education for all employed the summarized the summ	ation summary of es as the immediate oyees. If staff are not able on on 5/30. They will be the make-up prior to their educated on 5/28 on the Administrator immediately			elopement education on 5/30,  4. To monitor performance Elope Drills will be completed weekly and then bi-weekly x4. These v completed on different shifts, different days of the week and different locations within the building. The results of the drill be brought to QAPI committee meeting by Director of Nursing	ement y x4 will be in s will		

Facility ID: 0008

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 684  Continued From page 9  elopements. The nurse was also educated on the next step of the policy to initiate a head count of all residents when a door alarm is sounded with  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3901 S MARION RD  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106  PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF COMPLIANCE OF COMPLIA	COMPLETED
GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIOUX FALLS VILLAGE  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  F 684 Continued From page 9 elopements. The nurse was also educated on the next step of the policy to initiate a head count of all residents when a door alarm is sounded with  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106  ID PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD IS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE OF THE	06/04/2024
F 684  Continued From page 9 elopements. The nurse was also educated on the next step of the policy to initiate a head count of all residents when a door alarm is sounded with  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX TAG  PREFIX CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE	1ON (X5)
F 684 Continued From page 9 elopements. The nurse was also educated on the next step of the policy to initiate a head count of all residents when a door alarm is sounded with  F 684 facility demonstrates sustained compliance as determined by the committee.	LD BE COMPLETION
2."Certified nursing assistant (CNA) T, on the top half of 200 on 5/26 from 10 p.m 6 a.m. was noted to have missed a toileting round of resident 3 at 4:00 a.m. This would have decreased the time of the residents' elopement. The CNA T received a final corrective action on 5/28/ for lack of rounding during this shift. This standard will be upheld for any employees that are found to have failed to complete their rounding as ordered/recommended."  3."All staff were educated on 5/30 on the importance of rounding on all resident's multiple time a shift. Residents with high fall and elopement to chart in the hallways so residents can be in eye site."  4. "All staff were educated on utilizing our call system as all exit doors are on the call system to notify all staff if an exit door is alarm on the scrolling screen and the radios."  5. "Monday May 27th-when elopement occurred; assessment of resident was completed, and vital signs taken."  6. "Tuesday May 28th an elopement drill was completed with day shift around lunch time. Education was provided to staff involved with elopement."  7. "Wednesday May 29th around 5 p.m., an potential elopement alert was initiated due to a phone call from someone in the community	care plan d to are ential to at the does ing or se and plans by tified cation on lights in e is not ben ed via r to next and e the gnee will be ess. Care asure outlines







CENTER	S FUR MEDICARE &	MEDIONID GENVIOLO	_	_			D) (D) (C) (	
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			D Jackie			С		
		435045	B. WNG			06/	04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  3901 S MARION RD  SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106					
			T		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAL DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	stating in a resident we Road. Staff responde head count and every 8. "Thursday May 30t education is being co regarding elopement review. Elopement por reviewed, explained we considered an elopema potential elopement resident does elope a alarms and completing residents were found to."  9. "Resident 3's physicial him as this an increase He also would like an he is doing."  10. "Elopement Drills x4. These will be condays of the week and building. Then every On 5/31/24 at 8:45 a. accepted.  On 6/3/24 at 8:30 a.m. team verified immedial	was outdoors near Marion d to code and facility did wone was accounted for."  th, hallway and department impleted with all staff processes and policy plicy/procedure was what an elopement is, who is ment risk, steps to take when to occurs, who to notify if a and how to respond to door ag head counts if no when alarm was responded can was out to facility and tent elopement events. In ordered lab work-up on see in his normal behaviors, and update on Monday on how will be completed weekly inpleted on shifts, different in different locations within the other week x 4 weeks."  The removal plan was in, while on-site the survey acy was removed.	F		the facility. Audit will be complete weekly x4 and bi-weekly x2 and results brought to QAPI.  Administrator or Designee will a call time for 13 residents to revie outliers weekly x4 then bi-weekly x2. The results of these audits where brought to QAPI committee meeting and continued until fact demonstrates sustained complicated as determined by the committee.	udit ew y ill ility ance		



STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		INC. THOUSE CONTINUED TO		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		435045	B. WNG			06/04/2024			
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE	**	390	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 S MARION RD DUX FALLS, SD 57106				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BÉ	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 684	1. Review of the SD I *On 5/27/24 at 5:50 a submitted that indica (left without staff know *The resident had be brought back to the full state of Fahrenheit, Pulse rate respiratory rate 10 brogersure 131/71, and level in the blood street in the b	DOH FRI revealed: a.m. the report had been ted resident 3 had eloped wledge) from the facility. en located by staff and acility. llows: Temperature 98.0 te 109 beats per minute, reaths per minute, blood droxygen saturation (oxygen team) of 97%.  It 3 electronic medical record to 2/7/24. Tementia with agitation. The with a score of 4 which nitive impairment. The placement of a wander g bracelet) on 2/7/24 and to uard was in place twice a an was revised on 5/14/24 exed the functioning of the lly.		684	DEFICIENCY)				
	3's wife revealed: *She had not been n elopement when it has been updated on the	24 at 10:10 a.m. with resident otified of resident 3's ad occurred, but had not provider's investigation.							

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, , ,	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435045	B. WING		06/04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI .CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	DATE	
F 684	*Resident 3 had a wa wheelchair since he w  4. Interview on 5/29/2 registered nurse (RN) wander guard placem *She had only checked wander guard.  *RN E had known that of the wander was to monthly.  -There had not been a functionality of the was functionality of the was 5. Interview on 5/30/2 regarding a progress timeline of resident 3'.  *DON D stated certified T had reported that reassisted with toileting a.m. rounds.  -It was then when the identified as missing.  *Resident 3 had been into the building on 5/.  *RN S had checked the sounded at 5/27/24 at identified resident 3 a.m. *Don D indicated the the resident's return in documented in the face report.  6. Interview on 5/30/2.	ander guard on his was admitted on 2/7/24.  4 at 2:25 p.m. with a E regarding resident 3's agent and function revealed: and the placement of the at checking the functionality have been performed any documentation of the ander guard.  4 at 8:50 a.m. with DON D mote and investigation is elopement revealed: and nursing assistant (CNA) assident 3 had not been during the 5/27/24 4:00 resident 3 had been in found and escorted back 27/24 at 5:39 a.m. and had not is missing. ogress note had not been in resident 3's elopement on resident 3's elopement on	F 68	4		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			06/	) 04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	La citation and the control of the c			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	1 00.	, HESET	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	regarding a progress regarding a second e *She was unsure of v been made on 5/27/2 resident 3 had been waving at cars. *She had not been a another elopement b 8. Review of the SD 5/31/24 at 4:00 p.m. second elopement resident surveyor was out a progress note of investigation the resimilar esident did exit the toutside door for 15 s the alarm and escort Resident left the built escorted back into the 9. Review of the provious revealed an el "When a resident what the premises or a sa authorization."  B. Based on review of Department of Health incident (FRI), observeiew, and policy revenuer cares and se	cumentation of the int 3's wander guard.  24 at 9:11 a.m. with DON D note in resident 3's EMR alopement revealed: why a progress note had it at 9:41 p.m. that indicted outside of the building ware of that elopement or y resident 3.  DOH FRI submitted on regarding resident 3's evealed: in the building and called of an elopement. After further dent was confirmed eloping. Usion revealed: wed and confirmed that building after pushing on the econds. Staff responded to ed the resident back inside. ding at 8:06 p.m. and was e building at 8:20 p.m."  Arider's July 2023 Elopement opement was defined as o needs supervision leave fe area without	F	684	4			

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	i	PLETED
		435045	B. WING		1	C 04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE	11	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC!!DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	staff for all cares, use staff of needs, and har Findings include:  1. Review of the SD   5/20/24 revealed: -*On 5/18/24 at 12:30 in her room by a nursi-She was lying on he her bedshe was naked and co-The resident was assinjury was foundResident was able to (ROM) per her baseling side was flaccid (a typhistory of a strokeShe was assisted officiened and put back. 2. Observation and imalm. with resident 2 as *Resident 2 was well-the nurse's station. *CNA N stated resident no when asked questive expressions.  3. Observation on 5/2 resident 2 during an owith Occupational the *OT U placed electrod connected to a device contractions on her righer right hand. *Resident 2 performed.	nent, who was dependent on d a call light at times to alert d a history of falls.  DOH FRI submitted on p.m. resident 2 was found e. r back, on the floor next to evered in feces. Ressed and no apparent perform range of motion ne without per baseline right the of paralysis) from a the floor with a hoyer lift, in her bed.  Reterview on 5/29/34 at 10:23 and CNA N revealed: groomed and seated next to the could verbalize yes or ons and would display facial 19/24 at 10:27 a.m. of ccupation therapy session rapist (OT) U revealed:	F 684			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	ADENITICIOATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	435045	B. WING_		06/04/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  GOOD SAMARITAN SOCIETY SIG	OUX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	2:
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION
continued doing her * No other therapy a completed with resident 2 * She communicated or shaking her head * She indicated she not fallen at the faci  5. Interview with CN regarding resident 2 * She had fallen more been admitted, but if from those falls. * Resident 2's memo * She would have or watched, * CNA N was not aw any fall alarms, or a her family about that  6. Interview with the (LPN) R on 5/29/24 * Resident 2 had fall had been admitted. * The day shift was a two CNAs. * She has not worke * She had placed re- request. * A couple of minute * She had no injuries  7. Interview on 5/29 revealed:	and denied pain and exercises. Activities observed were dent 2 at that time.  Interview on 5/29/24 at 11:38 while in her room revealed: If by whispering and nodding lent at home but had lity.  IA N on 5/29/24 at 1:43 p.m. If the revealed is than once since she had had no significant injuries for yis was not consistent, awled out of bed if not that are of resident 2 having had anything being discussed with att.  It is licensed practical nurse at 1:47 p.m. revealed: en multiple times since she staffed with two nurses and dishort-staffed on her shifts, sident 2 in her recliner per her is later she stood and fell.	Fé	584	

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	LE CONSTRUCTION	COMP	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		435045	B. WNG		1	04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ;	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LO BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	and would have refusively hard a high fall runshe had been woresident 2 fell on 5/18. She had been shown her orientation but wanot sure about fall ala *She had not heard to stated it had not beer *She was aware resign from 11:41 a.m. un fell.  *When she went into her on the floor.  *Resident 2 had been the nurse's station for 8. Observation and in a.m. with the director reviewing the recorded 5/18/24 revealed:  *There was a long ca from 11:40 to 1:05 p.t.  *The video showed to station to the end of the was located on the right and down the hall when the coll phone, and light.  *She would have exprounds during that tincall lights.	eve wanted to sleep all day sed to get up at times. isk.  ays ago without an injury. on her own at times. rking there five days when 3/24.  In the call light system during as not familiar with it and was arms.  The call light system and in making a sound. It is call light had been intil 1:05 p.m. the night she increased monitoring.  The resident 2's room she found in moved to room closer to rincreased monitoring.  It is the call light for resident 2's room increased monitoring.  It light for resident 2's room increased monitoring.  It light for resident 2's room increased monitoring.  It light for resident 2's room increased monitoring.	F 68	4			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WNG_			04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	busy with other duties hall.  *The video showed of staff members had be had not responded to the staff members had be had not responded to the staff members had be had not responded to the staff would alert to the staff would alert to the staff would have alerted light was not responded then administration if 20 minutes.  *It had a digital voice the intercom and word would be turned to the intercom and word would be turned to the staff would be tu	n at least two occasions, een together in that hall and the call light. In a resident activated a call or would be displayed on a sall and at the nurses's station the staff walkie-talkies. If a nurse manager if the call led to within 15 minutes, still not responded to after that would announce over suid repeat, "Bedroom nurse or "Bathroom nurse call bould be turned off and the led down.  I was attending to another thy resident 2's call light was do for resident 2 should have to her admitting diagnoses thing her right side, impaired unication, and Clostridium dition that can cause lon inflammation, and colon dident 2 was incontinent of	F 6	84		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION		OATE SURVEY OMPLETED C
		435045	B. WING			06/04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	E	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	a.m. with resident 2 a revealed:  *LPN O had assisted and seated her near  *Resident 2 had a lack her head that was acraised area on the bathead.  *Resident 2 indicated herself up.  *LPN O stated, she voutside of resident 2' did not see her fall.  *LPN O then took resident wound.  *LPN R stated she wresident 2 to transfer further treatment.  10. Interview on 6/4/2 RN P revealed:  *Resident 2 had falle been working.  *No injuries were not she stated she had checks, but these are as being done.  *The 15-minute check before resident 2's faresident resident as the stated resident care.  *Nurses were to initial resident had a fall.	anterview on 6/3/24 at 8:34 and LPN O and LPN R  resident 2 from her room the nurse's station. Seration to the right side of tively bleeding and had a ack of the left side of her if she fell after trying to get was standing at the med cart is room and heard her fall but sident 2 into her room to as completing paperwork for to the emergency room for 24 at 7:20 a.m. with agency in on 6/2/24 while she had led.  placed her on 15-minute a not documented anywhere less were not being done after interventions after a servation on 6/4/24 at 7:50	F 68	34		

	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL <sup>*</sup> A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION	COMPI	ETED
		435045	B. WING			06/0	04/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	UX FALLS VILLAGE		3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC (DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	*Resident 2 opened I independently while in the she could not open until LPN O showed I button on the wall and door by pushing the I she care leader registere the sident 2's care plate to identify a care leader registere the sident 2's care plate to identify a care leader registere the sident chart in the I she sident chart in the I she sident chart in the I she stated resident floor but she would be when she tried to get the nurse's station for was not on her care the nurse's station for was not on her care the she she stated activities her busy to help with did not find this in he computer during the the she was to be seated one-to-one monitoring care plan.  *She was aware of the wait time that occurred the she was to do call situation requires authorized the she was the nurse manage busy to assist with a called for assistance.  *No fall alarms of any the she was the fall alarms of any the she was the same and the she was the same and the she was the same and the she was the she was the same and the same and the she was the same and the	ner closed room door In her wheelchair. her door while in the room her the automatic door open d then resident 2 opened the button.  24 at 7:56 a.m. with clinical d nurse RN G revealed: an for falls consisted of is. ons could be seen in a risk management area. w the interventions in the . 2 could have a mat on the he afraid she would trip over it it up independently. Is moved to room closer to or increased monitoring but it plan. Is were care planned to keep ont transferring herself, she or care plan while using her interview. In the door of the could have a dits. It light audits unless a dits. It ight she could have	F	684			
	13. Interview on 6/4/	24 at 8:56 a.m. with DON D					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
				***************************************		С
		435045	B. WING _		06	104/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	revealed: *Professional standar *A Brief Interview for I the only cognition too there was a drastic ch  14. Record review of Set (MDS) dated 5/22 *Her Brief Interview for score was 3. *A BIMS score of 00-0 cognitive impairment.  15. Record review of revealed: *On 5/18/24 she was floor naked next to he her, without injury. Th *On 5/21/24 she was with her upper torso a without injury. This was *On 5/27/24 she fell b station across from he was a witnessed fall. *On 6/2/24 She was finjury. This was an un  16. Record review of I plan revealed interver were to:: *Ensure/provide a saf call bell available at al revision date 5/17/24. *Monitor resident for s mobility, positioning di balance, and lower ex *Provided occupationa cue cards into the resi	ds are their facility policies. Mental Status (BIMS) was I used at the facility unless hange in a resident's score.  resident 2's Minimum Data 1/24 revealed: or Mental Status (BIMS)  07 indicated severe  Resident 2's incident reports found in her room on the or bed with feces all over is was an unwitnessed fall. found kneeling by her bed and arms lying in bed, as an unwitnessed fall. by a nurse at the nurses found on the floor, without witnessed fall.  Resident 2's current care entions that included staff the environment: pressure Il times. Initiated and fignificant changes in gait, evice, standing/sitting tremity joint function. al (OT)/speech therapy (ST)	F	684		

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING			08/	04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 901 S MARION RD BIOUX FALLS, SD 57106	1 00%	34,2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	date. *There were no other in her care plan.  17. Record review of medical records (EMI including cerebral info dominant side, cerebra a blood vessel in the without dyskinesia wi fluctuations, hemiples following cerebral info dominant side, and trattack (blocked blood stroke-like symptoms  18. Record review of notes revealed: *On 5/17/24 the nursi provided/required by resident's medical coadministration, encou ADLs, safe transfers, for cares, antibiotic addifficile treatment (C-interventions/what promaking, noted as effer *On 5/18/24 the LPN room and found the recovered in feces lying was on the floor next assessed for injuries, found. Resident able without per baseline anoted flaccid from his assisted off the floor in the strong the strong transfers.	fall interventions indicated  resident 2's electronic R) revealed diagnoses arction (stoke) affecting right ral aneurysm (ballooning of brain), Parkinson's disease thout mention of gia and hemiparesis arction affecting right ansient cerebral ischemic flow that may cause ).  resident 2's nurse progress ng interventions nursing to address the ndition included, medication araged and assisted with contact precautions applied dministration for Clostridium diff). How effective are the ogress is the resident	F	684				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		LETED
		435045	B. WING_			04/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE	
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIOU	JX FALLS VILLAGE		3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCEO TO TH DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIA	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684			F 6	84		
	assisted with ADLs saprecautions applied for administration for C-d noted, effective.  *On 5/22/24 nursing it with all cares, able to assisted as needed, to finterventions noted anticipate needs.  *On 5/20/24 nursing it medication administration administration administration assisted with ADLs, sprecautions applied for administration for -diffinoted, effective.  *On 5/21/24 note invokeneeling by bed and rarms on bed, knees of diarrhea noted on line and was dry 1 hour priminute visual checks seen 5-10 minutes prishe was alert and assassessment complete range of motion with it signs WNL, neurological Resident resting in bethe and anticipate needs.  *On 5/22/24 the nursing in assist with all cares, as a needed. Effectiven and anticipate needs.  *On 5/24/24 nursing it monitor medications,	ation, encouraged and afe transfers, contact or cares, antibiotic iff treatment. Effectiveness of terventions involved, assist feed self after set up, therapy as needed. Effective iff, monitor safety and interventions included, ation, encouraged and afe transfers, contact or cares, antibiotic iff treatment. Effectiveness of treatment. Effectiveness of the contact of treatment in the contact of the contac				
		ng interventions involved, ration, encouraged and				

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		435045	B. WING			06/	04/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GOOD SA	MARITAN SOCIETY SIO	UX FALLS VILLAGE		i	SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	precautions applied fradministration for C-conoted, cares need to *On 5/25/24 nursing in encouraged and assist transfers, contact preantibiotic administratic Effectiveness noted, anticipated. *On 5/26/24 nursing in medication administratic assisted with ADLs, sprecautions applied froted, cares need to *On 5/27/24 nursing in medication administratic assisted with ADLs, sprecautions applied froted, cares need to *On 5/27/24 nursing in medication administratic assisted with ADLs, sprecautions and the frequent checks *On 5/28/24 nursing with all cares, able to assisted as needed, Effectiveness noted, needed, more responsibility, locomotion, this evening after set up, able. Effectiveness noteds. *On 6/2/24 the nursing assist with dressing, mobility, locomotion at this eve after suppermore. Continues poore. Continues poore.	rafer transfers, contact or cares, antibiotic diff treatment. Effectiveness be anticipated. Interventions involved, sted with ADLs, safe cautions applied for cares, on for C-diff treatment. Cares need to be interventions involved, ation, encouraged and rafe transfers, contact or cares. Effectiveness be anticipated. Interventions involved, ation, encouraged and rafe transfers. Effectiveness be a high fall risk required. Interventions involved, assist reded self after set up, therapy as needed. continue to assist as	F	684			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		435045	B. WING _		06	6/04/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	JX FALLS VILLAGE		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 3901 S MARION RD SIOUX FALLS, SD 57106			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	*On 6/3/24 The incideresident was done eaput in her room to ware resident was watching stand up and fell on the which resulted in a knand a laceration to the didn't stop bleeding e *On 6/3/24 the nurse returned from emergethis a.m. During her hreceived 6 staples to right side of her head 19. Review of the prone Rehab/Skilled and Long Rehab policy reveale *Residents will received the highest practicable with the comprehensing *The care plan will endevelopment of the water resident will receive services. It will addressor services required a for providing these sets 20. Review of the prorevealed staff were to *Ensure the resident calling for assistance	ed fall. Therapy as able. ent progress note read, After ting breakfast, resident was tch television, while the g television she attempted to ne floor and hit her head not to the back of her head te right side of her head that even with pressure. progress note read, resident ency room visit following fall tospitalization the resident the laceration noted on the .  vider's 11/1/23 ang Term Care Therapy d: e and be provided the tervices to attain or maintain the well-being in accordance we assessment. Inphasize the care and thole person ensuring that we appropriate care and ses the relationship of items and the facility responsibility envices.  vider's 8/1/23 call light policy til always had a method of	F 68	34			